
27.11.87. Sestriere             Slalom, men 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
course setters: H. Pumm AUT/J. Reymond SUI 
started: 85-17 
finished: 19 
 
 
 
 
  1. Alberto Tomba   ITA   53.25 51.68  104.96  (25) 
 
  2. Jonas Nilsson  SWE  53.45 52.31  105.76  (  3) 
 
  3. Guenther Mader  AUT  54.41 52.48  106.89  (  4) 
  4. Paul Frommelt   LIE   55.04 52.06  107.10  (24) 
 
  5. Roland Pfeiffer  AUT  55.13 52.41  107.54  (40) 
  6. Carlo Gerosa  ITA  55.27 52.48  107.75  (28) 
  7. Pirmin Zurbriggen  SUI  55.66 52.15  107.81  (17) 
  8. Giovanni Moro  ITA  55.15 52.76  107.91  (44) 
  9. Richard Pramotton ITA  54.75 53.27  108.02  (16) 
10. Bojan Krizaj  YUG  55.23 52.82  108.05  (  5) 
DQ Florian Beck  FRG  55.20 52,96  108,16  (26) 
 
11. Grega Benedik  YUG  55.59 53.05  108.64  (15) 
DQ Peter Roth  FRG  55.36 53,32  108,68  (23) 
12. Marc Girardelli  LUX  55.83 52.92  108.75  (  9) 
13. Christian Orlainsky AUT  55.57 53.26  108.83  (33) 
 
14. Marco Tonazzi  ITA  55.92 53.26  109.18  (39) 
15. Finn-Christian Jagge NOR  55.40 54.09  109.49  (36) 
DQ Martin Hangl  SUI  56,45 53,32  109,75  (81) 
 
16. Robert Zan  YUG  56.41 54.18  110.59  (56) 
17. Didier Bouvet  FRA  56.23 54.54  110.77  (12) 
18. Ivano Edalini  ITA  55.88 54.92  110.80  (  6) 
19. Paul Accola  SUI  56.50 54.44  110.94  (50) 



 
DNF(1): 

Joel Gaspoz    SUI  (  1)  (best split-time) 
Ingemar Stenmark  SWE  (  7)   
Mathias Berhtold  AUT  (11)  (split-time: 10 – 30.73)   
Felix McGrath   USA  (12) 
Bernhard Gstrein  AUT  (14) 
Rok Petrovic   YUG  (21)   (8th best split-time) 
Johan Wallner   SWE  (24) 

 
DQ(1): 

8, Oswald Toetsch  ITA 54,90 (19) 
 
 
DNF(2): 

Thomas Stangassinger AUT (22) (1st run:  4 – 54,50)   
Armin Bittner   FRG (  2) (1st run:  5 – 54.68)  
Didi Koehlbihler  AUT (  8) (1st run:  7 – 54.85)  
Hubert Strolz   AUT (30) (1st run:  9 – 55,10)  
Rudolf Nierlich  AUT (10) (1st run:12 – 55.20)  
Kurt Ladstaetter  ITA (41! (1st run:21 – 55,75)  
Roberto Grigis   ITA (29) (1st run:25 – 56,00)  
Klemen Bergant   YUG (51! (1st run:27 – 56,30)  

 
DQ(2): 

11, Florian Beck  FRG    55.20    52,96    108,16 (26) 
12, Peter Roth   FRG    55.36    53,32    108,68 (23) 
16, Martin Hangl  SUI    56,45    53,32    109,75 (81) 

 
* 
22:20 minutes transmission of 2nd run of this race  
is available at 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Gh2LJX3IW0w 
+ 
RAI TRE 
has 1:42 minutes tele-report from this race  
available at 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=dqYL3jVyGmY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
                    1st run  64                              2nd run  
 
 
  1. Alberto Tomba  ITA  53.25 (25!   1. Alberto Tomba  ITA  51.68 (15) 
  2. Jonas Nilsson SWE 53.45 (  3) 
        2. Paul Frommelt  LIE  52.06 (  8) 
        3. Pirmin Zurbriggen SUI 52.15 (20! 
  3. Guenther Mader AUT 54.41 (  4)    4. Jonas Nilsson SWE 52.31 (14) 
  4. Th. Stangassinger AUT 54,50 (22)   5. Roland Pfeiffer AUT 52.41 (  6) 
  5. Armin Bittner FRG 54.68 (  2)   6. Guenther Mader AUT  (13) 
  6. Richard PramottonITA 54.75 (16)  and Carlo Gerosa ITA 52.48 (  1) 
  7. Didi Koehlbihler AUT 54.85 (  8) 
DQ Oswald Toetsch ITA 54,90 (19)    8. Giovanni Moro ITA 52.76 (  5) 
  8. Paul Frommelt LIE  55.04 (24)    9. Bojan Krizaj YUG 52.82 (  2) 
  9. Hubert Strolz AUT 55,10 (30! 10. Marc Girardelli LUX 52.92 (22) 
10. Roland Pfeiffer AUT 55.13 (40!  DQ Florian Beck FRG 52,96 (  4) 
11. Giovanni Moro ITA 55.15 (44!  11. Grega Benedik YUG 53.05 (19) 
12. Florian Beck FRG 55.20 (26)  12. Marco Tonazzi ITA  (24)  
and Rudolf Nierlich AUT 55.20 (10) and Chris. Orlainsky AUT 53.26 (18) 
14. Bojan Krizaj YUG 55.23 (  5)  14. Richard PramottonITA 53.27 (10) 
15. Carlo Gerosa ITA 55.27 (28)  DQ Peter Roth FRG 53,32 (16) 
16. Peter Roth  FRG 55.36 (23)  DQ Martin Hangl SUI 53,32 (29) 
17. Finn-Ch. Jagge NOR 55.40 (36) 
18. Chris. Orlainsky AUT 55.57 (33)  15. Finn-Ch. Jagge NOR 54.09 (17) 
19. Grega Benedik YUG 55.59 (15)  16. Robert Zan YUG 54.18 (28) 
20. Pirmin Zurbriggen SUI 55.66 (17)  17. Paul Accola SUI 54.44 (30) 
21. Kurt Ladstaetter ITA 55,75 (41! 18. Didier Bouvet FRA 54.54 (26) 
22. Marc Girardelli LUX 55.83 (  9) 
23. Ivano Edalini ITA 55.88 (  6)  19. Ivano Edalini ITA 54.92 (23) 
24. Marco Tonazzi ITA 55.92 (39) 
25. Roberto Grigis ITA 56,00 (29) 
 
26. Didier Bouvet FRA 56.23 (12) 
27. Klemen Bergant  YUG 56,30 (51! 
28. Robert Zan YUG 56.41 (56! 
29. Martin Hangl SUI 56,45 (81! 
30. Paul Accola SUI 56.50 (50) 
 
DNQ: 

35. Frank Woerndl FRG 56.85 (13) 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
             split-time 1: 
 
 
  1. Joel Gaspoz   SUI  29.66  (  1) 
 
  2. Alberto Tomba  ITA   29.86  (25! 
 
  3. Jonas Nilsson  SWE  30.19  (  3)  
  
  4. Guenther Mader  AUT  30.41  (  4) 
  5. Oswald Toetsch  ITA    (19)   
and Thomas Stangassinger AUT  30,50  (22) 
  7. Richard Pramotton ITA  30,60  (16) 
  8. Rok Petrovic  YUG  30.69   (21) 
  9. Paul Frommelt   LIE   30,70  (24) 
10. Mathias Berhtold  AUT  30.73   (11) 
  
 
                finish 1: 
  
 
  1. Jonas Nilsson  SWE  23.26  (  3) 
 
  2. Alberto Tomba  ITA   23.42  (25! 
 
 
  3. Armin Bittner  FRG  23.81  (  2) 
 
  4. Guenther Mader  AUT  23.98  (  4)  
  5. Thomas Stangassinger AUT    (22) 
and Didi Koehlbihler  AUT  24.00  (  8)  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
           split-time 2: 
 
 
  1. Rudolf Nierlich  AUT  27.43  (  3) 
  2. Alberto Tomba   ITA   27.54  (15) 
  
  3. Roland Pfeiffer  AUT  27.74  (  6) 
DQ Florian Beck  FRG  27,78  (  4)   
  4. Paul Frommelt   LIE   27.86  (  8) 
  5. Bojan Krizaj  YUG  27.87  (  2)   
  6. Marc Girardelli  LUX  27.92  (22)  
  7. Carlo Gerosa  ITA  27.99  (  1) 
  8. Jonas Nilsson  SWE  28.03  (14) 
  9. Pirmin Zurbriggen  SUI  28.10  (20! 
10. Marco Tonazzi  ITA    (24) 
and Grega Benedik  YUG  28.11  (19) 
  
 
               finish 2: 
  
 
  1. Pirmin Zurbriggen SUI  24.05  (20! 
  2. Alberto Tomba   ITA   24.14  (15) 
  3. Paul Frommelt   LIE   24.20  (  8) 
  4. Jonas Nilsson  SWE  24.28  (14) 
  5. Guenther Mader  AUT  24.36  (13)  
  6. Carlo Gerosa  ITA  24.49  (  1) 
  7. Giovanni Moro  ITA  24.55  (  5) 
  8. Roland Pfeiffer  AUT  24.67  (  6) 
  9. Richard Pramotton ITA  24.76  (16) 
 
10. Grega Benedik  YUG  24.94  (19) 
 
 
 
 
 


